RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bains Harding Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kaefer Technologies Limited
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 21 King Edward Road
Assignment Merger	City: Osborne Park
Security Agreement	State: W.A. Zip: 6017
X Change of Name Other	Country: AUSTRALIA
Execution Date: 12/16/04	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s). 09/674,688, filed 02/27/2001 09/744,351, filed 05/10/2001	ogether with a new application, the
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (2)
John A. Chionchio, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 Telephone: 215-923-4466 Facsimile: 215-923-2189 Registration No. 40,954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 X Enclosed (see attached Credit Card Form PTO-2038) 8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John A. Chionchio Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>Jan. 27, 2005</u> Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)

M:\DLarsen\WATERMARK\24524USA\24524NAME.CEANGE

PATENT REEL: 015626 FRAME: 0395 ASHLEY DICKSON Level 21 Allendale Square 77 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

BAINS HARDING PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 009 089 981

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Western Australia.

The company was a proprietary company.

On the twenty-seventh day of March 1984 the company changed its name to LARA HOLDINGS PTY LTD

On the twenty-ninth day of April 1987 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to BAINS HARDING LIMITED

On the twenty-ninth day of November 2002 the company changed its name to KAEFER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-seventh day of March 1984.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of December, 2004.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 015626 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 01/27/2005